VRTS-0308 U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0604) DIMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	am PTO-1595 (Rev. 0604) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Veritas Software Corporation	Name: Veritas Operating Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 350 Ellis Street				
Execution Date(s) October 13, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Change of Name 	City: Mountain View				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: California Country: Zip: 94043 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/453,107 Additional numbers at	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Raymond R. Moser Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDAN LLP	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue, First Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)				
City: Shrewsbury	8. Payment Information				
State: New Jersev Zip: 07702. Phone Number: (732) 530-9404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (732) 530-9808	b. Deposit Account Number <u>20-0782</u>				
Email Address: rmoser@mpsllp.com	Authorized User Name: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan LLP				
9. Signature:	16-28-04				
Raymond R. Moser Jr.	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4				
Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015306 FRAME: 0496

Assignment Patents to Veritas Operating Corporation

Whereas, Veritas Software Corporation, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the sole and exclusive owner of a certain patent application listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the 'Patents'); and

Whereas Veritas Operating Corporation, a California corporation, with an office at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, CA 94043, (hereinafter VERITAS) is desirous of acquiring bare legal title and beneficial ownership to and under the Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer to VERITAS, bare legal title and beneficial ownership to and in the Patents, and bare legal title and beneficial ownership to and in any inventions claimed in said Patents, any continuations of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, and any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the bare legal title and beneficial ownership to and in the same to be held by VERITAS, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as such bare legal title and beneficial ownership would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pätents of the United States on said inventions to VERITAS as assignee of bare legal title and beneficial ownership to and in the Patents, and hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the legal title and beneficial ownership herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

253032

PATENT REEL: 015306 FRAME: 0497

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR and VERITAS, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

By:

Joseph FitzGerald

Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property Veritas Software Corporation

253032

2

PATENT REEL: 015306 FRAME: 0498 *₽* –

EXHIBIT A

Serial Number	Docket Number	Title	Filing Date
10/453,107	VRTS-0308	Storage Area Network (SAN) Device Logical Relationships Manager	June 3, 2003

253032 3

RECORDED: 10/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015306 FRAME: 0499